
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006036-2026 

Award

Staff Health Ltd - OH Insourcing Services Jan 26 - June 26

Mid and South Essex NHS Foundation Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-006036
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0604f9 (view related notices)
Published 23 January 2026, 9:42am

Scope 

Reference

C414902

Description

Staff Health Ltd - OH Insourcing Services support from 01.01.26 - 30.06.26

6 months extension to current service provision whilst OH team undergoes a consultation
to eventually be able to provide the services in house

Specialist service to provide both the surveillance service and case management as a
combination for Occupational Health Services to MSE as an insourcing model

This request to cover outstanding long term sickness absence cases that are waiting to
return to work

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006036-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006036-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0604f9


Page 2 to 4

 

Contract 2. Staff Health Ltd - OH Insourcing Services Feb 26 -
June 26

Supplier

Staff Health

Contract value

£100,000 excluding VAT

£120,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

23 January 2026

Earliest date the contract will be signed

4 February 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

6 February 2026 to 30 June 2026

4 months, 23 days



Page 3 to 4

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

98330000 - Physical well-being services

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Staff Health

Companies House: 12551815

66 Chelsea Vista Imperial Wharf

London

SW6 2SD

United Kingdom

Email: clientservices@staff-health.co.uk

mailto:clientservices@staff-health.co.uk


Page 4 to 4

Region: UKI33 - Kensington & Chelsea and Hammersmith & Fulham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 2. Staff Health Ltd - OH Insourcing Services Feb 26 - June 26

Contracting authority 

Mid and South Essex NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBVJ-9475-ZCMD

Nethermayne

Basildon

SS16 5NL

United Kingdom

Contact name: Katie Doherty

Email: katie.doherty4@nhs.net

Website: https://www.mse.nhs.uk/

Region: UKH37 - Essex Thames Gateway

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:katie.doherty4@nhs.net
https://www.mse.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 2. Staff Health Ltd - OH Insourcing Services Feb 26 - June 26
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Staff Health

	Contracting authority
	Mid and South Essex NHS Foundation Trust


		2026-02-24T18:06:12+0000
	TCPDF




